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Auxein Medical is an integrated, research based, orthopaedic
Implants & Instruments manufacturing company, producing a
wide range of quality, affordable generic implants, trusted by
healthcare professionals and patients across geographies. It is the
Company's constant endeavor to provide a wide basket of
generic and innovator products that exceed the highest
expectations of our customers in term of quality and safety. The
company has world-class manufacturing unit established in India
and serves customers in over 60 countries worldwide.

Our Achievements
US FDA 510K APPROVED -
(Arthroscopy, Spine, Nailing, Locking Plates & Screws)
EC Certificate - Class lla &llb *
ISO 13485:2016 -
ISO 9001:2015 -
India FDA Approved -
India MDR 2017



@ Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-001

1550-002

1550-003

1550-004

1550-005

1550-006

Curved Reduction Forcep, Finger Ring Side, Long

Curved Reduction Forcep, Finger Ring Side, Short

Reduction Forcep, Finger Ring Side, Straight

Bone Holding Forcep, Small

Bone Holding Forcep, Large

Three Jaws Reduction Forcep
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Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-007

1550-008

1550-009

1550-010

1550-011

1550-012

www.auxein.com

Movable Clamp Head (ARC)

High and Low Jaw Reduction Forcep

Movable Clamp Head (Flat)

Double Jaws Reduction Forcep

Acetabular Reduction Forcep

Ejector bar




Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-013

1550-014

1550-015

1550-016

1550-017

1550-018

Reduction Forcep with Sharp Point

Sciatic Nerve Retractor

Retractor

Retractor with T Handle

@2.5mm Flexible Drill with Quick Coupling

Drill Guide @2.5mm
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Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-019

1550-020

1550-021

1550-022

1550-023

1550-024

www.auxein.com

Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @2.5mm x Length 230mm
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Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @3.5mm x Length 195mm
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Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @3.2mm x Length 230mm
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Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @4.5mm x Length 195mm
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Double Drill Guide @2.5/3.5mm \
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Double Drill Guide @3.2/4.5mm \ :
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Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-025

1550-026

1550-027

1550-028

1550-029

1550-030

Depth Gauge upto 60mm

Tap with Quick Coupling, @3.5mm

Tap with Quick Coupling, @4.0mm
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Tap with Quick Coupling, @4.5mm
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Bending Template, Short

Bending Template, Long
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@ Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-031

1550-032

1550-033

1550-034

1550-035

1550-036

www.auxein.com

Bender Pair 1! 'l‘- = anm
e o

Plate Bending Forcep

Screw Holding Forcep (Long)

Screwdriver Shaft with Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5mm

Hexagonal Screwdrive with Holding Sleeve, Hex 2.5mm

Universal Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm




@ Auxein® - 6 Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-037 Screwdriver Shaft with Quick Coupling, Hex 3.5mm

1550-038 T-Handle with Quick Coupling for Pelvic Reconstruction

1550-040 Hexagonal Screwdrive with Holding Sleeve, Hex 3.5mm

1550-041 Universal Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm

1550-039 Trays for Pelvic
Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-042 Container for Pelvic Reconstruction Instruments
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Auxein® e Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-000 Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument set

www.auxein.com




@ Auxein® Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set

1550-000 Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument set

Code Set Consisting of Qty.
1550-001 Curved Reduction Forcep, Finger Ring Side, Long 1
1550-002 Curved Reduction Forcep, Finger Ring Side, Short 1
1550-003 Reduction Forcep, Finger Ring Side, Straight 1
1550-004 Bone Holding Forcep, Small 1
1550-005 Bone Holding Forcep, Large 1
1550-006 Three Jaws Reduction Forcep 1
1550-007 Movable Clamp Head (ARC) 1
1550-008 High and Low Jaw Reduction Forcep 1
1550-009 Movable Clamp Head (Flat) 1
1550-010 Double Jaws Reduction Forcep 1
1550-011 Acetabular Reduction Forcep 1
1550-012 Ejector bar 2
1550-013 Reduction Forcep with Sharp Point 1
1550-014 Sciatic Nerve Retractor 1
1550-015 Retractor 1
1550-016 Retractor with T Handle 1
1550-017 @2.5mm Flexible Drill with Quick Coupling 1
1550-018 Drill Guide @2.5mm 1
1550-019 Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @2.5mm x Length 230mm 2
1550-020 Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @3.5mm x Length 195mm 2
1550-021 Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @3.2mm x Length 230mm 2
1550-022 Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @4.5mm x Length 195mm 2
1550-023 Double Drill Guide @2.5/3.5mm 1
1550-024 Double Drill Guide @3.2/4.5mm 1
1550-025 Depth Gauge upto 60mm 1
1550-026 Tap with Quick Coupling, @3.5mm 1
1550-027 Tap with Quick Coupling, @4.0mm 1
1550-028 Tap with Quick Coupling, @4.5mm 1
1550-029 Bending Template, Short 1
1550-030 Bending Template, Long 1
1550-031 Bender Pair 1
1550-032 Plate Bending Forcep 1
1550-033 Screw Holding Forcep (Long) 1
1550-034 Screwdriver Shaft with Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5mm 1
1550-035 Hexagonal Screwdrive with Holding Sleeve, Hex 2.5mm 1
1550-036 Universal Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm 1
1550-037 Screwdriver Shaft with Quick Coupling, Hex 3.5mm 1
1550-038 T-Handle with Quick Coupling for Pelvic Reconstruction 1
1550-040 Hexagonal Screwdrive with Holding Sleeve, Hex 3.5mm 1
1550-041 Universal Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm 1
1550-039 Trays for Pelvic Reconstruction Instrument Set 4
1550-042 Container for Pelvic Reconstruction Instruments 1
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@ Auxein’

USA

Auxein Inc.

1500 Nw 89th Court, Suite 107-108
Doral, Florida 33172

Tel: +1 305 395 6062

E Fax: +1305 395 6262

Email: USoffice@auxein.com

www.auxein.com

MEXICO

Auxein México, S.A. de C.V.
Tepic 139 int 801, Colonia Roma Sur,
Alcaldia Cuauhtémoc, CDMX,
México, C.P. 06760

Tel: +521 55 72610318

Email: info@auxein.mx

4-001-3C (Rev No.-02) Effective Date: 03-02-2022

INDIA

Auxein Medical Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No. 168-169-170, Phase-4,

Kundli Industrial Area,

HSIIDC, Sector-57, Sonepat - 131028, Haryana
Tel: +91 99106 43638 | Fax: +9186077 70197
Email: info@auxein.com
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